© 2014 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 8
Data Sheet
Cisco ONS 15454 M6 Multiservice Transport
Platform
Service provider networks are under tremendous pressure as traffic from video,
mobile, and collaboration applications grow exponentially. To meet these demands,
they need a transport platform that can cost-effectively scale with operational ease.
The Cisco® ONS 15454 M6 Multiservice Transport Platform (MSTP) sets the industry

To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering homepage and refer to Table 7. To download software, visit the Cisco
Software Center: http://www.cisco.com/cisco/software/type.html?mdfid=278281788&i=rm.
Table 7. Ordering Information
Product ID Description
Common Equipment
15454-M6-SA=
15454-M6-DR=
15454-M6-DDR=
Shelf assembly with brackets, Cisco ONS 15454 M6
Chassis Door, Cisco ONS 15454 M6
Chassis Deep Door, Cisco ONS 15454 M6
15454-M6-FTA=
15454-M6-FTA2=
15454-M6-FTF=
Fran Tray assembly, Cisco ONS 15454 M6
2
nd
 Gen Fan Tray assembly, Cisco ONS 15454 M6
Chassis Air Filter, Cisco ONS 15454 M6
15454-M6-DC=
15454-M6-DC20=
15454-M6-AC=
15454-M6-PWRFLR=
30A DC Power Supply Module, Cisco ONS M6
20A DC Power Supply Module, Cisco ONS M6
AC Power Supply Module, Cisco ONS M6
Power Module blank filler, Cisco ONS 15454 M6
15454-M6-ECU2= External Connection Unit with PPS/ToD, Cisco ONS 15454 M6
15454-M6-LCD= LCD and Memory, Cisco ONS 15454 M6
15454-M6-BRKT=
15454-M6-DEF21=
15454-M6-DEF23=
19-in./23-in. and 21-in. Brackets, Cisco ONS 15454 M6
21-in. Air deflector, Cisco ONS 15454 M6
23-in. Air deflector, Cisco ONS 15454 M6
15454-M-SHIPKIT= Shipkit, Cisco ONS 15454 M6 and Cisco ONS 15454 M2
15454-M-TNCE-K9=
15454-M-TSCE-K9=
Enhanced Transport Node Controller
Enhanced Transport Shelf Controller
15454-BLANK= Shelf slot-filler panel, fits any slot in Cisco ONS 15454 ANSI shelf assembly
© 2014 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 8 of 8
Warranty
The following warranty terms apply to the Cisco ONS 15454 M6 MSTP as well as services you may use during the